504305017 04/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4351698

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS LENDER	04/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSUREON HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	30 N. LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2500
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60602
Name:	BIN INSURANCE HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	30 N. LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2500
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60602
Name:	BIN IP HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	30 N. LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2500
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60602
Name:	INSURANCENOODLE, LLC
Street Address:	30 N. LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2500
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60602

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7203734
Patent Number:	7904532

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)961-5556

PATENT REEL: 041844 FRAME: 0015

504305017

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3055790558
Email: chius@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, P.A.

Address Line 1: SANDY CHIU, ESQ.

Address Line 2: 333 SE 2ND AVE STE 4400 Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127185.012000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDY CHIU
SIGNATURE:	/Sandy Chiu/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Insureon - Webster Patent Release (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=Insureon - Webster Patent Release (EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=Insureon - Webster Patent Release (EXECUTED)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041844 FRAME: 0016

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as Lender (the "Secured Party"), pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of April 2, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement"), which Patent Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent & Trademark Office on April 4, 2014 at Reel/Frame 32608/0338, pursuant to which INSUREON HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, BIN INSURANCE HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and INSURANCENOODLE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Patent Collateral as defined therein, including, but not limited to, those listed on Schedule A attached hereto, hereby releases and terminates its security interest, and confirms the release from such Patent Security Agreement and all of the terms and conditions thereof, all right, title and interest in and to all such Patent Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

MIA 185798843v2

PATENT REEL: 041844 FRAME: 0017 Date: MOYON 30,2017. WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION a national banking association Name: Peter Hicks Title: Senior Vice President NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT STATE OF CONNECTICUT 88.5 COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \Im day of \Im arch in the year 2017 by Peter Hicks, Senior Vice President of WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association. She'le is prespectly known to me or has produced Or Ox 23335981V es identification. Notary: Print Name NOTARY SEAL Notally Public, State of My cohanisaton expires: &

[Signature Page to Release of Patent Security Interest]

PATENT

REEL: 041844 FRAME: 0018

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

INSURANCENOODLE, LLC

Description	Patent Number	Issue Date
Methods and apparatus for selecting an insurance carrier for an online insurance policy purchase	7,203,734	April 10, 2007
Methods and apparatus for selecting an insurance carrier for an online insurance policy purchase	7,904,532	March 8, 2011

MIA 185798843v2

RECORDED: 04/04/2017

PATENT REEL: 041844 FRAME: 0019